I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 8, 2017

Maj or League Basebal |

Ameri can League
Eastern Division

New Yor k Yankees
Tanpa Bay Rays
Baltimore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Toronto Bl ue Jays

Central Division

M nnesota Tw ns
Kansas City Royal s
Chi cago Wiite Sox
Cl evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers

West ern Division

Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Qakl and Athletics

Seattle Mariners

Houst on Astros

Texas Rangers

Nat i onal League
Eastern Division

New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
M am Marlins

Atl anta Braves

Central Division

Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
M | waukee Brewers
Chi cago Cubs

Ci nci nnati Reds

Western Division

Col or ado Rocki es
Ari zona D anondbacks
Los Angel es Dodgers
San Di ego Padres
San Francisco G ants
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385
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

CACTUS LEAGUE STANDI NGS
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Los Angel es Angel s of Anaheim
Gakl and Athletics
Col or ado Rocki es
Kansas City Royal s
M | waukee Brewers
Seattle Mariners

Chi cago Wite Sox
Ari zona Di anondbacks
Los Angel es Dodgers
d evel and | ndi ans
San Di ego Padres

Chi cago Cubs

G nci nnati Reds

San Francisco G ants
Texas Rangers

GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE STANDI NGS

CoNaokNOE

New Yor k Yankees
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
New York Mets

M nnesota Twi ns
Tanpa Bay Rays
Baltimore Oriol es
Phi | adel phia Phillies
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
Bost on Red Sox
Houst on Astros

Mam Marlins

At | anta Braves
Detroit Tigers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
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583
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. 417
. 385
. 182

PCT

. 769
. 750
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. 615
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. 583
. 545
. 455
. 333
. 300
. 250
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March 8,

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

Cakl and Athletics

Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RBI

SLG OBP G AB R H
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86 151 19 5
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.337 10 336 58
82

.327 10 336 56
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TEAM
OPPONENTS

BA

R ER HR SH SF HBP BB IBB SO W BK

AB

I NN H BFP

G G CG G SHO sv

ERA

L

[elelolololololololololololelelololololololololololololololojolololololololo o]
OO0 O0O0O0O0O0ONO0OO0O0O0O0OHOOOMOTOOOOOOO0OO0OO0OO0O0O—HOHOO
THOMANMOMOANNOONTAAOANNMNUT ATHdOTOAONNTHOTMOAHO
[elelolololololololojojojojojolololololololololololololololojolojolololololo o]
NMNMOMOOOOTIMOOOONNOMATAHINONONOOOTINOOOO—HHOO
[elelolololololololjojojojojololololololololololololololojojolololololololo)o}]
OCO0OO0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOOOO0OHOOOOOO
OO0O0O0O0O0O00O00000O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0HAOOOOOO0OOOO—HOOOO
OO0OO0O0O00O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0O0HOO0OOTI0O0O0O0OO0OOAANNOOAHAHOO
TOOHOOOOMAMOOOTHNOOOMMEHAOLANTOOOMAHANINOONNOO
TOO—TOOOOMANTOOOANOOOMNMEAOINANNOOOMANO—ANNOO

HODOANNOOOWNIWN—HOOVOM
o - o

11
10
17

HOMNMNINOOONOMNONOMEHAMT O
~N - - — —

MO0 OLOLOMNO 00 W0
- i

nwHoOOO-HM
™ — e

14
12

TMNMOOWROOOVINMNOOMOITANT IO
- i i — e e

21
22

OAdONOOOOTANMN—HOONMOONOMNOOTMUNOAANAMOOMNMANT HO

NOONOOONHOOOOO0OO0OO0OOOOONOOHONOOONOOHOOOOOO

ONOMNEHNONOTMNMMNMOOANNATMNMITTNAAAMONAMNMNIONOTONMAHO

OO0O0O0OHOOO0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OHTOOOOOOOOOOOOO0O0O0O0O0OOO-HO

[ejelelelojojololololojojolololojojojojolofolofojojojojolololojololololololole)]

OO0 O0OHOONOOOO0OO0O0O0O0OHTOOOONOHOOOHOOOOOOOOHHO

[ejelelelojojololololojojolololojojojojolofolofojojojojolofolojojolololololole)]

OO0 O00O0O0O0O0ONO0OO0O0O0O0O0OTHANNNOOOOHOOOOOOOOOOOOO

MANONANOTHNMMOONNANANNANMNANANO—TAANNMMONNM—HO

NO I VOO 1 O0000 | 1 OO00OWROOOWON I OOOVOOD 1 0000
HO 1 Y00 | 00WOS , I POOOONNOONO®  OOMDON | 000
<0 'doo 'od¥oo | 'Yoooowwmonwe  coNYmoe ' cowo
[co) — o™~ -
0000000000 HOOOOO0OO0000OHOHOOOO0O—HOOOOO0O

OO0O0O0O0O0O0OHOOOHOOHOOOHOTOOOOOOO0OO0OO0O0OHOOOOOO

Smith
St ur devant
Triggs
Val dez

Wahl

R Al cantara
Axford

Fill nyer

Fi nnegan
Cosset t

T. Healy
Hendri ks
Wendel ken

Kurcz
C. Smth

Mengden
Mont as

Doubr ont
Dul |
Gravenman
G ay
Hahn

Nai | e
Wal ter
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Br ady
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Cot ton
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Det wi | er
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Manaea
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J.
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Pinch Hit

SO SB CS GbP E AB H HRRBI

BB | BB

SH SF HBP

TB 2B 3B HR RBI

March 8, 2017
BA SLG OBP G AB R H
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / AMERI CAN LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB
Seattle

New Yor k
Bost on
Tanpa Bay
C evel and
Los Angel es
Chi cago
Kansas City
Houst on
Cakl and
Toronto
Detroit

M nnesot a
Bal ti nore
Texas

CLUB

New Yor k
Bal tinore
Kansas City
Tanpa Bay
Los Angel es
Seattle

Chi cago
Texas

M nnesot a
Bost on
Toronto
GCakl and

C evel and
Houst on

Det roi t

CLUB

Bal tinore
Bost on

Chi cago

C evel and
Detroit
Houst on
Kansas City
Los Angel es
M nnesot a
New Yor k
GCakl and
Seattle
Tanpa Bay
Texas
Toronto

BA
. 292
. 290
. 287
. 283
. 282
. 281
. 271
. 269
. 265
. 256
. 254
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. 234
. 209
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OBP
. 383
. 347
. 356
. 331
. 345
. 365
. 345
. 337
. 350
. 337
. 312
. 293
. 302
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1-
2-
3-
0-
1-
2-
2-
2-
3-
2-
1-
2-
1-
2-

G AB
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428
459
450
399
425
360
406
405
374
336
374
440
376
421
390
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CLUB BATTI NG AND FI ELDI NG
SH SF HBP

H
125
133
129
113
120
101
110
109

=
o
ONOOOOONOOONOON

113.

B
200
227
211
187
195
142
174
188
139
151
150
162
139
153
133

CLUB M SCELLANEQUS
vsRHP

vsLHP
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4-
4-
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1- RUN
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 8, 2017

SO SB
80 10 2
94 5 2
102 7 8
101 1 1
107 7 3
56 19 10
93 14 7
85 2 1
80 14 3
85 5 3
97 5 6
100 5 2
81 4 3
98 8 1
87 7 6
HOME ATT
57741
39541
28876
26203
33961
32274
19904
30267
38550
58293
25568
25416
24447
16946
51949
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SPRI NG TRAI NI NG / NATI ONAL LEAGUE TEAM STATI STICS /

CLUB

New Yor k

M | waukee
St. Louis

Col or ado

Pi ttsburgh

G nci nnat i
Washi ngt on
Los Angel es
M ami

Ari zona

Phi | adel phi a
Chi cago

Atl anta

San Franci sco
San Di ego

CLUB

Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis
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Washi ngt on
Ari zona

San Franci sco
New Yor k

G nci nnat i
Col or ado

Phi | adel phi a
Chi cago
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Los Angel es
M ami
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Col or ado
Los Angel es
M ami
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Pi ttsburgh
St. Louis

San Di ego

San Franci sco
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I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday, March 8, 2017
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SO SB CS GOP LOB SHO
9% 4 5 11 93 0
100 9 10 9 93 1
77 8 6 11 84 1
78 14 3 11 70 O
95 10 7 10 91 1
85 5 4 11 87 1
86 9 2 9 102 O
97 7 5 17 92 0
89 4 3 8 73 0
7% 9 3 14 71 O
104 12 2 6 9 0
96 2 5 12 71 0
95 5 6 13 92 O
93 6 3 8 85 1
79 8 3 6 68 0
HOME ATT ROAD ATT
34666 36935
34475 37577
21748 24292
20621 35941
66053 24991
65862 38205
36576 28215
21336 44179
35221 32736
34522 39490
88101 57571
22963 26970
36917 38189
44014 55695
15500 25580
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A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Revere, LA-A
A. Garcia, ChiA
Marte, LA-A
Hani ger, Sea.
Marrero, Bos.
Cron, LA-A

Her nandez, Bos.
5 tied

STOLEN BASES
G Alen, de.
Al tuve, Hou.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Fi sher, Hou.

Fl etcher, LA-A
Mari sni ck, Hou.
Tavarez, Bal.
Young, LA-A

14 tied

RUNS SCORED
Betts, Bos.
Craig, Bos.
Her edi a, Sea.
Zimer, de.
Cron, LA-A
Ram rez, Ce.
Ri ckard, Bal.
Robertson, Ce.
Robi nson, Tex.
Weeks, .

DOUBLES
Her edi a, Sea.

Beni nt endi, Bos.

Johnson, Bal.
Martinez, de.
Ram rez, Ce.
24 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 500
. 435
. 400
. 381
. 375
. 364
. 364
. 333

NOWWWWWWwwWww
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WhBABMMO

HOMVE RUNS
Bird, NY-A
O Brien, K C
29 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE

Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A
OBrien, KC
Del noni co, Chi A
Di ckerson, T.B.
Ramirez, de.

A Garcia, ChiA
Zimer, de.
Cron, LA-A
Revere, LA-A

H TS
A Garcia, ChiA
Her edi a, Sea.

Martinez, de.
Ander son, Chi A
Bauti sta, Tor.

Beni ntendi, Bos.

Marrero, Bos.
Mondesi, K. C.
15 tied

TRI PLES
Bourjos, ChiA
36 tied

March 8, 2017

Nww

. 762
. 750
. 682
. 667
. 667
. 667
. 652
. 625
. 591
. 563

=N

RUNS BATTED | N
Perez, K C

Ficociello, Det.

Hayes, Chi A
Her edi a, Sea.

H Ranmirez, Bos.

Seni en, QOak.
Zimmer, de.
12 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Revere, LA-A
Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A

Her nandez, Bos.
Deshi el ds, Tex.
A Garcia, ChiA
Berti, Tor.
Cron, LA-A
Marrero, Bos.
Vogel bach, Sea.

BASES ON BALLS
Ri ckard, Bal.
Cano, Sea.

10 tied

TOTAL BASES

Beni nt endi, Bos.

Bird, NY-A
Bautista, Tor.
Her edi a, Sea.
Martinez, Cde.
Cruz, Sea.

Del nmoni co, Chi A
Hani ger, Sea.
Weeks, T.B.

6 tied

O~~~ ~~~ W

. 480
. 478
. 462
. 435
. 435
. 429
. 417
. 400
. 393

U1~



A L. SPRING TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Kendrick, Bos.

Warren, NY-A

G bson, Mn.

R Al cantara, Qak.

Peacock, Hou.

Giffin, Tex. 1

SAVES
Caranp, K. C
37 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

CoOrWWW

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

=N

WON- LOST

Bundy, Bal .

Cl evinger, de.
Pounders, LA-A
Rodri guez, Bos.
E. Santana, Mn.
Mtchell, Ny-A
71 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Kendri ck, Bos.

R Al cantara, Qak.

Warren, NY-A
Giffin, Tex.
W son, Bal.

G bson, Mn.
Mtchell, Ny-A
Aqui no, Bal .
Peacock, Hou.
Ver | ander, Det.

NNNNNNN®©©
coOoRrRNNONO

March 8, 2017

PNNNDNNDN

GAMES PI TCHED
Dani sh, Chi A
Hart, Bal.

Wor knman, Bos.
70 tied

RPOOOOO

STRI KEOUTS

Ful ner, Chi A
Onens, Bos.
Schultz, T.B.
Kendri ck, Bos.
Mori mando, Cde.
Porcel | o, Bos.
Pruitt, T.B.
Sal azar, Ce.
Yar brough, T.B.
11 tied

N. Ranmirez, Bos.

~J 00 00 00 00 00 00 W W ©
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COWPLETE GAMES



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Marrero, Bos.
Her nandez, Bos.
Berti, Tor.

Di ckerson, T.B.
Johnson, Bal.
Bregnan, Hou.
Kim Bal.

Mari sni ck, Hou.
Tel l ez, Tor.
Upt on, Det.

STOLEN BASES
Al tuve, Hou.

Fi sher, Hou.
Mari sni ck, Hou.
Tavarez, Bal.
Castillo, Bos.
Fow er, NY-A
Maht ook, Det.
Ri ckard, Bal.
29 tied

RUNS SCORED
Betts, Bos.

Crai g, Bos.

Ri ckard, Bal.
Weeks, T.B.

8 tied

DOUBLES

Beni nt endi, Bos.

Johnson, Bal.
15 tied

. 375
. 364
. 333
. 333
. 308
. 304
. 280
. 273
.211
. 160

oo ~N~N EPNNNNWOWWWW
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I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOVE RUNS
Bird, NY-A
19 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Di ckerson, T.B.
Her nandez, Bos.
Marrero, Bos.
Johnson, Bal.
Berti, Tor.
Upton, Det.

Mari sni ck, Hou.
Bregnan, Hou.
Kim Bal.

Tel l ez, Tor.

H TS

Bautista, Tor.
Beni nt endi, Bos.
Marrero, Bos.
Betts, Bos.

Her nandez, Bos.
Hol I i day, NY-A
Johnson, Bal.
Maile, T.B.

16 tied

TRI PLES
11 tied

March 8, 2017

. 667
. 545
. 500
. 462
. 444
. 440
. 409
. 391
. 360

~J 0000 00C0MWWW

RUNS BATTED | N

Ficociello, Det. 7
H Ranmirez, Bos. 7
Bauti sta, Tor. 6
Beni ntendi, Bos. 6
Domi nguez, Bos. 6
Sanchez, NY-A 6
Travis, Bos. 6
Weeks, T.B. 6
13 tied 5
ON- BASE PERCENTAGE

Her nandez, Bos. . 462
Berti, Tor. . 429
Marrero, Bos. . 400
Johnson, Bal. . 379
Di ckerson, T.B. . 364
Mari sni ck, Hou. . 360
Bregman, Hou. . 333
Tel l ez, Tor. . 318
Kim Bal. . 308
Upt on, Det. . 160
BASES ON BALLS

Ri ckard, Bal. 8
Correa, Hou. 5
Davi s, Bal. 5
Carter, NY-A 4
Her nandez, Bos. 4
Lake, Bos. 4
Mor el and, Bos. 4
Smth, Bal. 4
Travis, Bos. 4
23 tied 3
TOTAL BASES

Beni ntendi, Bos. 19
Bird, NY-A 18
Bautista, Tor. 17
Weeks, T.B. 16
H Ranirez, Bos. 15
Sanchez, NY-A 15

6 tied 14



A L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Kendrick, Bos.
Warren, NY-A

G bson, Mn.
Peacock, Hou.

SAVES
19 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

3.00
3.38
3.68
6.43

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST

Bundy, Bal .
Rodri guez, Bos.
E. Santana, Mn.
Mtchel I, NY-A
34 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Kendrick, Bos.
Warren, NY-A
W son, Bal.

G bson, Mn.
Mtchel I, NY-A
Aqui no, Bal.
Peacock, Hou.
Ver| ander, Det.
Johnson, Bos.
Mont gonery, NY-A

March 8,

POANNNNNN®©O

PNNNN

PNOOORFPNOO

2017

GAMES PI TCHED
0 Hart, Bal.
0 N. Ranmirez, Bos.
0 Wor kman, Bos.
1 36 tied
STRI KEQUTS
Ownens, Bos.

Schultz, T.B.
Kendri ck, Bos.
Porcel | o, Bos.
Pruitt, T.B.
Yar brough, T.B.
6 tied

~J 00 00 00 00 W WO

oo

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Revere, LA-A

A. Garcia, ChiA
Marte, LA-A
Hani ger, Sea.

Zimmer, de.
Vogel bach, Sea.
2 tied

STOLEN BASES
G Alen, de.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Fl etcher, LA-A
Young, LA-A

10 tied

RUNS SCORED
Her edi a, Sea.
Zimer, de.
Cron, LA-A

Ram rez, de.
Robertson, Ce.
Robi nson, Tex.
7 tied

DOUBLES

Her edi a, Sea.
Martinez, de.
Ram rez, de.
9 tied

. 500
. 435
. 400
. 381
. 364
. 333
. 333

NWWwwWww
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I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOVE RUNS
O Brien, KC
10 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A

O Brien, K C
Del noni co, Chi A
Ramirez, de.

A Garcia, Chi A
Zimer, de.
Cron, LA-A
Revere, LA-A
Robi nson, Tex.

H TS

A Garcia, ChiA
Her edi a, Sea.
Martinez, de.
Anderson, Chi A
Mondesi, K. C.

10 tied

TRI PLES
Bourjos, ChiA
25 tied

March 8, 2017

. 762
. 750
. 682
. 667
. 667
. 652
. 625
.591
. 563
. 550

10
10

RUNS BATTED I N

Perez, K C
Hayes, Chi A
Her edi a, Sea.
Seni en, Qak.
Zimer, de.
6 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Revere, LA-A
Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A
Deshi el ds, Tex.
A. Garcia, ChiA
Cron, LA-A

Vogel bach, Sea.
Dyson, Sea.
Sanchez, Chi A
Zimmer, de.

BASES ON BALLS
Cano, Sea.

Col abell o, de.
Cut hbert, K. C.
Diaz, de.

Gall o, Tex.
Moncada, Chi A
Revere, LA-A
Robi nson, Tex.
Zuni no, Sea.
10 tied

TOTAL BASES

Her edi a, Sea.
Martinez, de.
Cruz, Sea.

Del noni co, Chi A
Hani ger, Sea.

A Garcia, Chi A
Marte, LA-A
OBrien, KC
Zimer, de.

2 tied

O~~~ -~

. 619
. 480
. 478
. 435
. 435
. 417
. 393
. 391
. 391
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A L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
R Al cantara, Oak.

Giffin, Tex.
SAVES

Caranmo, K. C
18 tied
SHUTOUTS

None.

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

4.15
10. 57

=N

WON- LOST

Cl evinger, de.
Pounders, LA-A
37 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
R Al cantara, Cak.
Giffin, Tex.
Ful mer, Chi A
Carrasco, Ce.
Hauschi | d, Tex.
Sal azar, de.
Bauer, Ce.

M randa, Sea.
Dani sh, Chi A
Mori mando, C e.

aUoeOR 00N

March 8, 2017

P NN

NNOORRFFEPNNN

GAMES PI TCHED
Dani sh, Chi A
34 tied

oo

STRI KEQUTS
Ful mer, Chi A

Mori mando, de.

Sal azar, Ce.
Fi en, Sea.
Gay, Qak.

C. Martin, Sea.

Mlner, de.
Young, K. C.
7 tied

O~~~ ~ ~ 0 ©

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Revere, LA-A

A. Garcia, ChiA
Marte, LA-A
Broxton, MI.
Peraza, Gin.

Hani ger, Sea.
Cron, LA-A
6 tied

STOLEN BASES
G Alen, de.
Denorfia, Col.
DeShi el ds, Tex.
Fl etcher, LA-A
Peraza, Cin.
Young, LA-A

16 tied

DOUBLES

Her edi a, Sea.
Herrera, Gin.
Martinez, de.
Patterson, Col.
Ramirez, Ce.
13 tied

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Garrett, Gin.

R Al cantara, Qak.
S. Mller, Ari.
Giffin, Tex.

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 500
. 435
. 400
.391
. 391
. 381
. 364
. 333

NWWWWwwWww
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1.23
4.15
9. 39
10. 57

HOVE RUNS

Bl ash, S.D.
Marrero, S.F.
O Brien, K C
Pederson, LA-N
Story, Col.

Val ai ka, Col .
26 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Broxton, MI.
Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A
Patterson, Col.
Ei bner, LA-N

O Brien, KC
Del noni co, Chi A
Ramirez, Ce.

A Garcia, Chi A
Zimmer, de.

H TS

A Garcia, ChiA
Her edi a, Sea.

Ki vl ehan, G n.
LeMahi eu, Col.
Martinez, de.

7 tied

TRI PLES

Bourjos, ChiA
Candel ari o, ChiN
Cordero, S.D.
Mejia, LA-N
Pirela, S.D.
Szczur, ChiN

52 tied

WON- LOST
Butler, ChiN

Cl evinger, Cde.
Pounders, LA-A
Marinez, MI.
78 tied

March 8, 2017

NOWWWWwwWww

. 783
. 762
. 750
L7127
. 714
. 682
. 667
. 667
. 652
. 625

ENNNNNN

PNNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Bl ash, S.D.
Marrero, S.F.
Perez, K C

8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Revere, LA-A
Myers, S.D.

Hani ger, Sea.
Marte, LA-A
Broxton, MI.

Ei bner, LA-N
Deshi el ds, Tex.
A Garcia, Chi A
Cron, LA-A

Vogel bach, Sea.

BASES ON BALLS
Cano, Sea.
Ethier, LA-N
Mers, S.D.
Reed, M.

14 tied

TOTAL BASES
Broxton, MI.
Her edi a, Sea.
Martinez, de.
Cruz, Sea.

Del noni co, Chi A
Hani ger, Sea.
Ki vl ehan, G n.
Patterson, Col.
Renda, Cin.

8 tied

GAMES PI TCHED
Dani sh, Chi A
Marinez, MI.
67 tied

ROOO
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CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

SAVES

Caramo, K C
Jimnian, Col.
Sherfy, Ari.

Strickland, S F.

30 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

EPNNNN

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

R Al cantara, GCak.

Giffin, Tex.
S. Mller, Ari.
Cain, S F.
Garrett, Cn.
Moore, S F.
Romano, Cin.
Senzatel a, Col .
Bl ach, S.F.

Ful mer, Chi A

March 8, 2017

PONNNNNNN®

NNOOORFREFENNN

STRI KEQUTS

S. Mller, Ari.

Moore, S. F.
Ful ner, Chi A
Romano, Cin.
Cash, LA-N

Mori mando, Cde.

Sal azar, Ce.
7 tied

10

=
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COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Di fo, Ws.
Broxton, MI.
Peraza, G n.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Conforto, NY-N
Ei bner, LA-N
Mers, S.D.

Ch. Owings, Ari.
Candel ari o, ChiN
T. Rivera, NY-N

STOLEN BASES

Cozens, Phi.
Denorfia, Col.
Peraza, Cin.
Pham St.L

Pol anco, Pit.
Qui nn, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.

T. Turner, Was.
12 tied

RUNS SCORED
Stassi, Phi.
Adanes, Col.

Bl ash, S.D.

Di fo, Was.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Pani k, S.F.

8 tied

DOUBLES

Duda, NY-N
Herrera, Cn.
Patterson, Col.
18 tied

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

. 429
. 391
. 391
. 364
. 360
. 333
. 333
. 333
. 320
. 304

NOWWWWWwwWww

[ ENENENENENT-")

WhAADN

HOME RUNS
11 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Broxton, MI.
Patterson, Col.

Ei bner, LA-N
Conforto, NY-N
Difo, Was.

Myers, S.D.

T. Rivera, NY-N
Peraza, Gin.

Candel ari o, ChiN

H TS

d’ Arnaud, NY-N
Ki vl ehan, Gin.
LeMnhi eu, Col.
Ni nmo, NY-N
Sol ano, Was.
11 tied

TRI PLES

Candel ario, ChiN
Cordero, S.D.
Mejia, LA-N
Pirela, S.D.
Szczur, ChiN

40 tied

March 8, 2017

. 909
. 783
L7127
. 714
. 640
. 619
. 600
. 565
.522
. 520

FPNNNNN

RUNS BATTED I N
Stassi, Phi.

Bl ash, S.D.
Marrero, S.F.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Wal ker, NY-N

8 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
MWers, S.D.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Di fo, Ws.

Broxton, MI.

Ei bner, LA-N

Ch. Owm ngs, Ari.
Peraza, Cn.

Shaw, M.
Conforto, NY-N

Bel l'i nger, LA-N

BASES ON BALLS

Fow er, St.L
Ethier, LA-N

Hoski ns, Phi .
Myers, S.D.

Reed, M.

10 tied

TOTAL BASES

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Stassi, Phi.

Broxton, MI.
d’ Arnaud, NY-N
GCsuna, Pit.
Bader, St.L

7 tied

11

[
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.524
. 481
. 478
. 462
. 440
. 391
. 391
. 391
. 385
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N. L. SPRI NG TRAI NI NG LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Wacha, St.L
Garrett, Gin.
Pivetta, Phi.

Col on, Atl.

Hel I'i ckson, Phi.

S. Mller, Ari.

SAVES

Ji mnian, Col.
Sherfy, Ari.
Strickland, S.F.
C. Taylor, NY-N
30 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

oaANEO

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

EPNNNN

WON- LOST

Al bers, Was.
Brault, Pit.
Butler, ChiN
LeBl anc, Pit.
Li ndblom Pit.
Lugo, NY-N
Wacha, St.L
Marinez, MI.
72 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Hel I'i ckson, Phi.

Col on, Atl.
Pivetta, Phi.
Wacha, St.L

S. Mller, Ari.
Cain, S F.
Garrett, Gn.
8 tied

March 8,

2017

NNNN®oO®O
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POOOOOOO

GAMES PI TCHED
Marinez, MI.

C. Taylor, NY-N
61 tied

STRI KEQUTS

S. MII

er, Ari.

Mont ero, NY-N

Moor e,
Tui vai |
Romano,

Appel ,

S. F.
ala, St.L
an.
Phi .

Cash, LA-N
d asnow, Pit.

Hol mes,
9 tied

Pit.

B
~NWOODOOOOO

oG

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /
BATTI NG AVERAGE

Di fo, Ws. . 429
Jo. Martinez, St.L . 364
Conforto, NY-N . 360
T. Rivera, NY-N . 304
M Johnson, Atl. . 240
Rui z, Atl. . 200
Adans, St.L . 190
J. Peterson, Atl. . 167
Smith, NY-N . 150

STOLEN BASES
Cozens, Phi.
Pham St.L

Pol anco, Pit.
Qui nn, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.

T. Turner, Was.
6 tied

NWWWWwwWww

RUNS SCORED
Stassi, Phi.

Di fo, Ws.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
DeJong, St.L
Fowler, St.L
Quinn, Phi.

Wl liams, Phi.

W sdom St.L

9 tied

OO NN

DOUBLES
Duda, NY-N
14 tied

wh

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

HOMVE RUNS

Franco, Phi.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Moore, M a.

Csuna, Pit.

Stassi, Phi.
Wsdom St.L

15 tied

SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Conforto, NY-N
Difo, Was.

T. Rivera, NY-N

M Johnson, Atl.
Rui z, Atl.

Adans, St.L

Smith, NY-N

J. Peterson, Atl.

H TS

d’ Arnaud, NY-N
Ni nmo, NY-N
Sol ano, Was.
Conforto, NY-N
Diaz, St.L
Difo, Was.
Sierra, St.L
Stassi, Phi.
Tayl or, Was.

6 tied

TRI PLES
13 tied

March 8, 2017

NOWWWWwwWww

. 909
. 640
. 619
. 565
. 440
. 350
. 333
. 200
. 167

2
WOOOOOOOOO

RUNS BATTED I N
Stassi, Phi.
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Val ker, NY-N
Bader, St.L
Evans, NY-N
Roj as, M a.
Yelich, Ma.
Franco, Phi.
Gsuna, Pit.
Tayl or, Was.

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Difo, Ws.
Conforto, NY-N
Ruiz, Atl.

Smith, NY-N

M Johnson, Atl.
Adans, St.L

T. Rivera, NY-N
J. Peterson, Atl.

BASES ON BALLS
Fow er, .

Hoski ns, Phi .
Bostick, Pit.
Goodwi n, Was.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Reynol ds, NY-N

8 tied

TOTAL BASES

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Stassi, Phi.

d’ Arnaud, NY-N
Gsuna, Pit.

Bader, St.L
Conforto, NY-N

Yelich, M a.
3tied

[y
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N. L. GRAPEFRU T LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Wacha, St.L
Pivetta, Phi.

Col on, Atl.

Hel I'i ckson, Phi.

SAVES
C. Taylor, NY-N
18 tied

SHUTQUTS
None.

0. 00
2.25
4.50
5.00

=N

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST

Al bers, Was.
Brault, Pit.
LeBl anc, Pit.
Li ndblom Pit.
Lugo, NY-N
Wacha, St.L
31 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
Hel i ckson, Phi .
Col on, Atl.
Pivetta, Phi.
Wacha, St.L
Asher, Phi.
Leake, St.L
Lugo, NY-N

Mont ero, NY-N
Roar k, Was.

4 tied

March 8, 2017

ONNNNNORO©
NOOOOOOOOO

PNNNDNNDN

[ojelololofe]

GAMES PI TCHED
C. Taylor, NY-N
28 tied

STRI KEOQUTS
Mont ero, NY-N

Tui vai |

Appel ,

ala, St.L
Phi .

d asnow, Pit.

Hol mes,
7 tied

Pit.

10

=
~N0owo

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS / Includes ganes of Wdnesday, March 8, 2017

BATTI NG AVERAGE HOVE RUNS RUNS BATTED I N
Broxton, MI. . 391 Bl ash, S.D. 3 Bl ash, S.D. 10
Peraza, G n. . 391 Marrero, S.F. 3 Marrero, S.F. 8
Ei bner, LA-N . 333 Peder son, LA-N 3 Cardul l o, Col. 7
Wers, S.D. . 333 Story, Col. 3 Cordell, MI. 7
Ch. Owings, Ari. . 333 Val ai ka, Col . 3 Parker, S.F. 7
Candel ari o, ChiN . 320 16 tied 2 Uley, LAN 7
Shaw, M. . 278 10 tied 6
Patterson, Col. . 273
W nker, Gin. . 273
Bel I'i nger, LA-N . 261
STOLEN BASES SLUGG NG PERCENTAGE ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Denorfia, Col. 3 Broxton, MI. . 783 MWers, S.D. . 524
Peraza, Cin. 3 Patterson, Col. . 727 Broxton, MI. . 462
Broxton, MI. 2 Ei bner, LA-N . 714 Ei bner, LA-N . 440
Cuevas, Col . 2 Myers, S.D. . 600 Ch. Owi ngs, Ari. . 391
Myers, S.D. 2 Peraza, Cn. . 522 Peraza, Cn. . 391
Tapi a, Col. 2 Candel ario, ChiN . 520 Shaw, M. . 391
Tauchman, Col. 2 Shaw, M. . 500 Bel l'i nger, LA-N . 370
Tayl or, LA-N 2 Al cantara, G n. . 417 Arcia, MI. . 348
42 tied 1 Bel i nger, LA-N . 391 Candel ari o, ChiN . 346
Ch. Om ngs, Ari. . 381 W nker, G n. . 333
RUNS SCORED H TS BASES ON BALLS
Adanes, Col . 7 Ki vl ehan, G n. 10 Ethier, LA-N 6
Bl ash, S.D. 7 LeMahi eu, Col. 10 Mers, S.D. 6
Pani k, S.F. 7 Broxton, MI. 9 Reed, MI. 6
Al cantara, Cin. 6 Hedges, S.D. 9 Bl ash, S.D. 5
Broxton, MI. 6 Iribarren, Gn. 9 Cordell, MI. 5
Tayl or, LA-N 6 Peraza, Gin. 9 Par ker, S.F. 5
8 tied 5 Renda, Cin. 9 Pol | ock, Ari. 5
6 tied 8 Sogard, MI. 5
Van Slyke, LA-N 5
10 tied 4
DOUBLES TRI PLES TOTAL BASES
Herrera, Gin. 4 Candel ari o, ChiN 2 Broxton, MI. 18
Patterson, Col. 4 Cordero, S.D. 2 Ki vl ehan, G n. 16
Caratini, ChiN 3 Mejia, LA-N 2 Patterson, Col. 16
Ei bner, LA-N 3 Pirela, S. D 2 Renda, Cin. 16
Hedges, S.D. 3 Szczur, ChiN 2 Adanes, Col . 15
lannetta, Ari. 3 27 tied 1 Aguilar, MI. 15
30 tied 2 Ei bner, LA-N 15
Val ai ka, Col . 15

4 tied 14



N. L. CACTUS LEAGUE LEADERS /

EARNED RUN AVERAGE
Garrett, Cin.
S. Mller, Ari.

SAVES

Ji m nian, Col.
Sherfy, Ari.
Strickland, S.F.
12 tied

SHUTOQUTS
None.

I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

1.
9.

23
39

PNNN

WON- LOST
Butler, ChiN
Marinez, MI.
41 tied

I NNI NGS PI TCHED
S. Mller, Ari.

Cain, S.F.
Garrett, Cn.
Moore, S.F.

Romano, Cin.
Senzatel a, Col.
Blach, S.F.

10 tied

PONNNNNN
oONOOoORERN

March 8, 2017

P NN

GAMES PI TCHED

0 Mari nez,
1 33 tied

STRI KEQUTS

S. Mller, Ari.
Moore, S. F.
Romano, Cin.
Cash, LA-N

T. Anderson, Col.
Bradl ey, Ari.

10 tied

MI.

10

=
O~N~N00OOo

COVPLETE GAMES
None.



GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /

BATTI NG AVERAGE
Difo, Ws.
Marrero, Bos.
Her nandez, Bos.
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Conforto, NY-N
Berti, Tor.

Di ckerson, T.B.
Johnson, Bal.
Bregman, Hou.

T. Rivera, NY-N

STOLEN BASES
Al tuve, Hou.
Cozens, Phi.

Fi sher, Hou.
Mari sni ck, Hou.
Pham St.L

Pol anco, Pit.
Qui nn, Phi.
Tavarez, Bal.
Tayl or, Was.

T. Turner, Was.

RUNS SCORED
Stassi, Phi.
Bet_ts, Bos.

DOUBLES

Beni nt endi, Bos.
Duda, NY-N
Johnson, Bal.

29 tied

. 429
. 375
. 364
. 364
. 360
. 333
. 333
. 308
. 304
. 304

ONNN N0 WWWWWWWWwww

WhAM

I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

HOMVE RUNS

Bird, NY-A

Franco, Phi.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Moore, M a.

GCsuna, Pit.

Stassi, Phi.
Wsdom St.L

34 tied

SLUGGE NG PERCENTAGE
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Di ckerson, T.B.
Conforto, NY-N

Di fo, Was.

T. Rivera, NY-N
Her nandez, Bos.
Marrero, Bos.
Johnson, Bal.
Berti, Tor.

2 tied

H TS

d’ Arnaud, NY-N
Ni nmo, NY-N
Sol ano, Was.

9 tied

TRI PLES
24 tied

2017

NOWWWWWwWwWw

. 909
. 667
. 640
. 619
. 565
. 545
. 500
. 462
. 444
. 440

10
10

RUNS BATTED I N
Stassi, Phi.

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Val ker, NY-N
Bader, St.L
Evans, NY-N
Ficociello, Det.
H Ranmirez, Bos.
Roj as, M a.
Yelich, Ma.

9 tied

ON- BASE PERCENTAGE
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Di fo, Was.

Her nandez, Bos.
Berti, Tor.
Marrero, Bos.
Conforto, NY-N
Johnson, Bal.

Di ckerson, T.B.
Mari sni ck, Hou.

2 tied

BASES ON BALLS
Ri ckard, Bal.
Fow er, St.L
Hoski ns, Phi.
Bostick, Pit.
Correa, Hou.
Davi s, Bal.
Goodwi n, Was.
Jo. Martinez, St.L
Reynol ds, NY-N
14 tied

TOTAL BASES

Jo. Martinez, St.L
Beni ntendi, Bos.
Stassi, Phi.

Bird, NY-A

d’ Arnaud, NY-N
Gsuna, Pit.

Bader, St.L
Bautista, Tor.

5 tied

[y
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GRAPEFRUI T LEAGUE LEADERS /
EARNED RUN AVERAGE

Wacha, St.L
Pivetta, Phi.
Kendri ck, Bos.
Warren, NY-A
G bson, Mn.
Col on, Atl.

Hel I'i ckson, Phi .

Peacock, Hou.

SAVES
C. Taylor, NY-N
37 tied

SHUTOUTS
None.

OUTRWWWNO

=N

I ncl udes ganes of Wednesday,

WON- LOST

Al bers, Was.
Brault, Pit.
Bundy, Bal.
LeBl anc, Pit.
Li ndblom Pit.
Lugo, NY-N
Rodri guez, Bos.

E. Santana, Mn.

Wacha, St.L
Mtchell, NY-A

I NNI NGS PI TCHED

Hel I'i ckson, Phi.

Kendrick, Bos.
Col on, Atl.
Pivetta, Phi.
Wacha, St.L
Warren, NY-A
W son, Bal.

G bson, Mn.
Mtchel I, NY-A
8 tied

March 8, 2017
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GAMES PI TCHED

0 Hart, Bal.
0 N. Ranmirez, Bos.
0 C. Taylor, NY-N
0 Wor knman, Bos.
0 64 tied
0
0
0
0
1
STRI KEQUTS
Montero, NY-N
Tuivailala, St.L
Onens, Bos.
Schultz, T.B.
7 tied

oo

COWPLETE GAMES
None.



SPRI NG TRAI NI NG ATTENDANCE /

TEAM

Baltinmore Oriol es
Bost on Red Sox
Chi cago Wiite Sox
C evel and | ndi ans
Detroit Tigers
Houst on Astros
Kansas City Royal s

Los Angel es Angels of Ana

M nnesota Tw ns
New Yor k Yankees
OGakl and Athletics
Seattl e Mariners
Tanpa Bay Rays
Texas Rangers
Toronto Bl ue Jays
AL Total s

Ari zona Di anbndbacks
Atl anta Braves

Chi cago Cubs
Cincinnati Reds
Col or ado Rocki es

Los Angel es Dodgers
Mam Marlins

M | waukee Brewers
New York Mets

Phi | adel phia Phillies
Pittsburgh Pirates
St. Louis Cardinals
San Di ego Padres

San Francisco G ants
Washi ngt on Nati onal s
NL Total s

M.B Total s

©
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I ncl udes ganmes of Wednesday,

Hone Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
39541 6590
58293 9716
19904 3317
24447 4075
51949 6494
16946 3389
28876 5775
33961 4852
38550 6425
57741 8249
25416 5083
32274 5379
26203 4367
30267 5045
25568 4261
509936 5604
66053 9436
36917 6153
88101 14684
21336 3556
35221 7044
44014 7336
15500 3100
21748 3625
36576 5225
34522 5754
34666 5778
34475 4925
22963 4593
65862 9409
20621 5155
578575 6501
1088511 6047

Mar ch
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8, 2017
Road Ganes------
Tot Att Avg Att
39376 5625
46312 6616
50054 8342
47782 7964
29428 5886
27468 4578
33868 4838
24978 6245
26971 5394
45469 7578
39025 7805
36485 6081
34865 6973
23612 3935
36252 7250
541945 6302
24991 4998
38189 6365
57571 9595
44179 7363
32736 4677
55695 7956
25580 4263
24292 4049
28215 4703
39490 5641
36935 6156
37577 6263
26970 4495
38205 6368
35941 4493
546566 5815
1088511 6047



